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Memo No.: 387sGP-I/2025 

NleT No. 

OFFICE OF THE SHANKARPUR-I GRAM PANCHAYAT 
SHANKARPUR, BARUIPUR 

SOUTH 24-PARGANAS 

A. WORKS: 

11 /sHANKARPUR-1G.P./2024-2025 

25 

-Tender for the work named as stated below invited by the Prodhan Shankarpur-I Gram Panchayat, from 

bonafide, resourceful experienced contractors, having experience in same type of work. (Submission 

through online): 

Name of Work 

CONSTRUCTION Of COVERED DRAIN 
FROM MIRJAPUR GOPAL NASKAR 
POND TO SANATAN NASKAR HOUSE. 
ACTIVITY CODE- 89350294 YEAR-2024-25 
CONSTRUCTION Of COVERED DRAIN 
FROM ISMAIL MONDAL HOUSE TO 
AMJED MONDAL HOUSE AT 
RATANPUR-II. ACTIVITY CODE 
89350173 YEAR-2024-25 

NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

CONSTRUCTION Of COVERED DRAIN 
FROM JAMAL SARDAR HOUSE TO 
ILLIYAS MONDAI HOUSE AT TE AT TENKA-I 
.ACTIVITY CODE- 89349751. -2024 

25 

CONSTRUCTION Of COVERED DRAIN 
FROM SHAMBHU KAYAK HOUSE TO 
RATAN KAYAL PUKUR AT PASCHIM 
DADPUR. ACTIVITY CODE- 89348892 
YEAR-2024-25 

CONSTRUCTION OfCOVERED DRAIN 
FROM SUBHAS HALDER HOUSE TO 
SANDHYA HALDAR HOUSE AT 
DOULATPUR-II. ACTIVITY CODE 
89350173 YEAR-2024-25 
Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Soak Pit 
(2Nos) at Mirpur Sansad Area. ACTIVITY 
CODE-89347289 F.Y.-2024-25 
Construction of Water Reservoir with 
Soak Pit (2Nos) at Purba Dadpur-I Sansad 
Area . ACTIVITY CODE-89346618 

F.Y-2024-25 
Construction of Water Reservoir with 
Soak Pit (2Nos) at Purba Dadpur-II Area 
ACTIVITY CODE-89346727F.Y.-2024 

Construction of Water Reservoir with 
Soak Pit (2Nos) at Ratanpur-I Sansad Area 
. ACIVITY CODE-89347670 F.Y. 
2024-25 
Construction of Water Reservoir with 

1nSoak Pit (2Nos) at Tenka-l1-1I Sansad 
Area. ACTIVITY CODE-89347964 F.Y. 
2024-25 

Construction of Water Reservoir with 
Soak Pit (2Nos) at Kanthal beria-lI Sansad 
Area .ACTIVITY CODE-89346073 F.Y. 
2024-25 
Construction of Water Reservoir with 
Soak Pit (2Nos) at Khanpur Sansad Area. 
ACTIVITY CODE-89347111 F.Y.-2024 
25 

Estimated 
Cost 

140411.00 

140254.00 

140254.00 

140254.00 

140254.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

160756.00 

Fund 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC () 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

XV FC (T) 
2024-25 

Time of 

Complet 
ion 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

14 Days 

Earriest 

14 Days 

Money 

14 Days 

2808.00 

2805.00 

2805.00 

2805.00 

2805.00 

14 Days 3215.00 

3215.00 

14 Days 3215.00 

3215.00 

3215.00 

3215.00 

Dated: 28.01.2025 

3215.00 

Date -28.01.2025 

Cost ofOnline 

Tender 
Processing fees 

(in Rs.) 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

Accepting 
Authority 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-I 

G.P 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-l 

GP 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-I 

G.P 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-1 

GP 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-i 

G.P 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-I 

GP 

Prodhan 

Shankarpur 
G.P 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-I 

G.F 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-I 

Prodhan 

Shankarpur 
GP 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-1 

G.P 

Prodhan 
Shankarpur-l 

G.P 



criteria for the work if neccssary. The Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority through an 'Evaluation 

Committece' will determine the eligibility of each bidder, considering the following criteria. 

1. 

a) 

b) 

c) 

31. Supply of PVC Pipe must be brand company (Supreme/Skipper/Bansal) as per G.P Resolution. And other 

Criteria remain same. 

SI. 

The contractor can search & download NIT& Tender Documents electronically from computer once he 

logs on to the website mentioned using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of 

collection of Tender Document. 

Financial Cupacity. 

Tenders are to be submitted online through the website (https://wbtenders.gov.in) in two folders 

Technical Capability comprising of personnel & equipment capability. 

Expericncc. 

as per tender schedule, i.e. Technical Proposal & Financial Proposal before the prescribed date & time using 

the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded duly Digitally Signed wherever 

necessary. 

No, 

Intending Bidders should upload Non-Statutory documents as per following folders in My Document: 

A 

B 

C 

Category Name 

CERTIFICATES 

COMPANY 
DETAILS 

CREDENTIAL 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 

1. Name of Applicant : 

Memo No. : 38 /S G.P-U2025 

1. 

2 

4. Daily News Paper. 

1. 

S. office Notice Board. 

2 

6. Union Bank of India 

3 

4 

1 

Details 

West Bengal VAT/GST Registration, 

PAN 
Income Tax Acknowledgement 

Receipt 
Proprietorship Firm (Trade License) 

Note :- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents (as stated in A to C) will 

render the tender liable to summarily rcjected for both statutory & non statutory cover, 

Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, 
Trade License). 
Ltd. Company (Incorporation 
Certificate, Trade License) 

2. List of similar type of work Completed,/Ongoing : 

Society (Society Registration copy, 
Trade License) 
At least 60% of Similar Nature of Work 

Done & Completion Certificate of last 
three financial year(2020-21,2021 

22,2022-23) 

Note : Copy of Work Order or Completion Certificate from thè employer to be attached. 

WORK EXPERIENCE DETAILS 

Copy forwarded for information axnd necessarý action to: 

I. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Baruipur, South 24- Parganas. 

The B.D.O Baruipur Dev Block. Baruipur,South 24-Parganas. 

The Pradhan,(2 Nos) G.P. 

Remarks 

Shankarpurdmaanchayat 
South?SAPAnchayat 

Sankarpur Baruipur, South.24 Parganas 

3.01.2025 Dated: 

No-I 

Gram 

South 24 Pgs. 

Preden 
SeSARHGrntPhendlyat 

Barvib6t4erganas 

VAathal. 
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