OFFICE OF THE SHANKARPUR-I GRAM PANCHAYAT SHANKARPUR, BARUIPUR SOUTH 24-PARGANAS

Memo No.: 38 / SGP-1 /2025

NOTICE INVITING e - TENDER

NIeT No.: 11/SHANKARPUR-1G.P./2024-2025

Date -28.01.2025

Dated: 28.01.2025

e-Tender for the work named as stated below invited by the Prodhan Shankarpur-I Gram Panchayat, from bonafide, resourceful experienced contractors, having experience in same type of work. (Submission of Bid through online):

A. WORKS:

SI. N	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Fund	Time of Complet ion	Earnest Money	Cost of Online Tender Processing fees (in Rs.)	Accepting Authority
1	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED DRAIN FROM MIRJAPUR GOPAL NASKAR POND TO SANATAN NASKAR HOUSE . ACTIVITY CODE- 89350294 YEAR-2024-25	140411.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	2808.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur-I G.P
2	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED DRAIN FROM ISMAIL MONDAL HOUSE TO AMJED MONDAL HOUSE AT RATANPUR-II. ACTIVITY CODE- 89350173 YEAR-2024-25	140254.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	2805.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur-I G.P
3	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED DRAIN FROM JAMAL SARDAR HOUSE TO ILLIYAS MONDAL HOUSE AT TENKA-I .ACTIVITY CODE- 89349751, YEAR-2024- 25	140254.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	2805.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur-I G.P
4	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED DRAIN FROM SHAMBHU KAYAK HOUSE TO RATAN KAYAL PUKUR AT PASCHIM DADPUR. ACTIVITY CODE- 89348892 YEAR-2024-25	140254.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	2805.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur-I G.P
5	CONSTRUCTION OF COVERED DRAIN FROM SUBHAS HALDER HOUSE TO SANDHYA HALDAR HOUSE AT DOULATPUR-II. ACTIVITY CODE- 89350173 YEAR-2024-25	140254.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	2805.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
6	Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Pit (2Nos) at Mirpur Sansad Area. ACTIVITY CODE-89347289 F.Y2024-25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
7	Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Pit (2Nos) at Purba Dadpur-I Sansad Area . ACTIVITY CODE-89346618 F.Y2024-25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
8	Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Pit (2Nos) at Purba Dadpur-II Area . ACTIVITY CODE-89346727 F.Y2024- 25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
9	Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Pit (2Nos) at Ratanpur-I Sansad Area . ACHVITY CODE-89347670 F.Y 2024-25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
10	Construction of Water Reservoir with	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
11	Area .ACTIVITY CODE-89346073 F.Y 2024-25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P
12	Construction of Water Reservoir with Soak Pit (2Nos) at Khanpur Sansad Area. ACTIVITY CODE-89347111 F.Y2024- 25	160756.00	XV FC (T) 2024-25	14 Days	3215.00	1000.00	Prodhan Shankarpur- G.P

criteria for the work if necessary. The Tender Inviting & Accepting Authority through an 'Evaluation Committee' will determine the eligibility of each bidder, considering the following criteria.

- Financial Capacity.
- Technical Capability comprising of personnel & equipment capability. b)
- Experience. c)
- 31. Supply of PVC Pipe must be brand company (Supreme/Skipper/Bansal) as per G.P Resolution. And other Criteria remain same.

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

- The contractor can search & download NIT & Tender Documents electronically from computer once he logs on to the website mentioned using the Digital Signature Certificate. This is the only mode of 1. collection of Tender Document.
- Tenders are to be submitted online through the website (https://wbtenders.gov.in) in two folders as per tender schedule, i.e. Technical Proposal & Financial Proposal before the prescribed date & time using the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). The documents are to be uploaded duly Digitally Signed wherever necessary.

Intending Bidders should upload Non-Statutory documents as per following folders in My Document:

SI.	Category Name	Details	Remarks
A	CERTIFICATES	West Bengal VAT/GST Registration, PAN Income Tax Acknowledgement Receipt (Trade License)	
В	COMPANY DETAILS	Proprietorship Firm (Trade License) Partnership Firm (Partnership Deed, Trade License). Ltd. Company (Incorporation Certificate, Trade License) Society (Society Registration copy, Trade License)	
с	CREDENTIAL	At least 60% of Similar Nature of Work Done & Completion Certificate of last three financial year(2020-21,2021- 22,2022-23)	

Note :- Failure of submission of any of the above mentioned documents (as stated in A to C) will render the tender liable to summarily rejected for both statutory & non statutory cover.

1. Name of Applicant:

2. List of similar type of work Completed / Ongoing :

Note: Copy of Work Order or Completion Certificate from the employer to be attached.

38 /S G.P-I /2025 Memo No.:

Copy forwarded for information axnd necessary action to: -

- The Sub-Divisional Officer, Baruipur, South 24- Parganas.
- 2. The B.D.O Baruipur Dev Block. Baruipur, South 24-Parganas. G.P.
- The Pradhan,(2 Nos)
- Daily News Paper.
- 5. Office Notice Board.
- Union Bank of India

Shankarpur Grana Ranchayat South 24 Pager Panchayat
Sankarpur-1 Grand Pager Panchayat 24 Parganas Baruipur, South Dated: 28.01.2025